16-121

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

APPROVAL OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 6 WITH ADKO
ENGINEERING FOR THE MAYBERT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
PROJECT NEAR THE TOWN OF WASHINGTON IN EASTERN
NEVADA COUNTY “CANYON CREEK BRIDGE NO. 17C-0030”
OVER CANYON CREEK - CONTRACT NO. 224017 - DISTRICT V

WHEREAS, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors, by Resolution 08-323, awarded the
contract to ADKO for Bridge Design Services for a single lane bridge on Maybert Road in
Eastern Nevada County “Canyon Creek Bridge No. 17C-0030”; and

WHEREAS, the preceding amendments for services are as follows: Amendment 1 was
approved by Resolution 08-386 on August 14, 2008, Amendment 2 was approved by Resolution
09-197 on May 26, 2009, Amendment 3 was approved by Resolution 11-048 on January 25,
2011, Amendment 4 was approved by Resolution 12-498 on December 11, 2012, and
Amendment 5 was approved by Resolution 15-145 on April 14, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Department recommends extending the contract expiration date from
March 31, 2016 to December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Federal Highway Bridge Replacement Funds and State Exchange Funds are
available to accomplish this project in budget code 1114-30154-702-3000/540712; and

WHEREAS, construction of the project is scheduled for the summer of 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of
Supervisors:

1. Approves Contract Amendment No. 6 and authorizes the Chair of the Board of
Supervisors to execute on behalf of Nevada County the amendment between Nevada
County and ADKO.

2. Approves changing the contract expiration date from March 31, 2016, to December 31,
2016.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 22nd day of March, 2016, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes: Supervisors Nathan H. Beason, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller,
Hank Weston and Richard Anderson.
Noes: None.

Absent:  None.

Abstain:  None.
ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors ~

Dan Miller, Chair

&BDﬂJM@»#u%

3/22/2016 cc: DPW*
AC* (hold)

4/6/2016 cc: DPW*
AC*(release)
ADKO



AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
ADKO ENGINEERING

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this  22nd  day of March , 2016, by and
between ADKO ENGINEERING and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the
prior agreement between the parties entitled Contract for Bridge Design Services for a Single Lane
Bridge on Maybert Road in Eastern Nevada County “Canyon Creek Bridge No. 17C-0030” executed
on July 8, 2008, by Resolution No. 08-323. The contract was subsequently amended by Resolution
Numbers 08-386, 09-197, 11-048, 12-498, and 15-145.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement; and

WHEREAS, this amendment shall be effective when signed by both parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Extend the contract expiration date from March 31, 2016 to December 31, 2016.

2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force
and effect except as amended herein.

1air, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: CONTRACTOR:

by fued Mbaurtlonte By: -

«_Jlerk of the Board of Supervisors




